Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Para A(20)(b) of Part A of Schedule III, of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
we hereby inform you that the Company has received a notice from the Stock 
Exchange levying a fine of Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three 
Hundred and Sixty only) for the delayed filing of the Annual Report under 
Regulation 34(1). The notice was received through email on October 30, 2025. 

The Company has filed the A1mual Report under Regulation 34(1) on 
September 5, 2025 and subsequently written to the Stock Exchange seeking a